
Ordering Information
Note: MMF = multimode fiber.

For detailed specifications and information, visit www.corning.com/cablesystems and enter the following literature code into
the search engine: LAN-133-EN

Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)

• Universal design approach offers one-size-fits-all LANscape® Solutions housings,
rack-mount and wall-mount
• Broadest range of fiber count and adapter types provides solutions for all needs
• Colored icon labeling makes connector identification easy
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Part Number Description
LC Duplex, 08-24 Fibers
Ceramic alignment (metal alignment for OM1 fiber), composite
housing. Complete the part number by entering fiber count:
08, 12, 16 or 24.
CCH-CP _ _ -A7 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -D3 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP _ _ -E4 50 µm MMF (OM3)
CCH-CP _ _ -A9 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)

SC Duplex, 08-12 Fibers
Ceramic alignment (metal alignment for OM1 fiber), composite
housing. Complete the part number by entering fiber count:
08 or 12.
CCH-CP _ _ -91 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -G7 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP _ _ -E7 50 µm MMF (OM3)
CCH-CP _ _ -59 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)

SC, 06-12 Fibers
Ceramic alignment (metal alignment for OM1 fiber), composite
housing. Complete the part number by entering fiber count:
06, 08 or 12.
CCH-CP _ _ -56 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -G6 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP _ _ -E6 50 µm MMF (OM3)
CCH-CP _ _ -3C Single-mode, UPC (OS2)
CCH-CP _ _ -6C Single-mode, APC (OS2)

Keyed LC solutions are also available. Visit www.corning.com/cablesystems and enter the literature code LAN-701-EN into the
search engine for detailed information or contact Corning Cable Systems Customer Service at 800-743-2675.

Part Number Description
ST® Compatible Connector, 06-12 Fibers
Ceramic alignment (metal alignment for OM1 fiber, part number
suffix = 25T), metal housing. Complete the part number by
entering fiber count: 06, 08 or 12.
CCH-CP _ _ -25T 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -15T 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -G5 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP _ _ -H3 50 µm MMF (OM3)
CCH-CP _ _ -19T Single-mode, UPC (OS2)

MTP® Connector, 36-144 Fibers
Composite housing. Complete the part number by entering
fiber count: 36, 72, 96 or 144 (E4).
CCH-CP _ _ -69 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP _ _ -G3 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP _ _ -E3 50 µm MMF (OM3)
CCH-CP _ _ -89 Single-mode, UPC (OS2)
CCH-CP _ _ -90 Single-mode, APC (OS2)

(continued)
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Ordering Information (continued)

Note: MMF = multimode fiber.

Closet Connector Housing Panels (CCH-CP)
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Part Number Description
LC Duplex, 3 m Pigtail
6-Fiber
CCH-CP06-A7-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP06-D3-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP06-E4-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP06-A9-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)
12-Fiber
CCH-CP12-A7-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP12-D3-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP12-E4-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP12-A9-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)
24-Fiber
CCH-CP24-A7-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP24-D3-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP24-E4-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP24-A9-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)

SC Duplex, 3 m Pigtail
6-Fiber
CCH-CP06-91-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP06-G7-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP06-E7-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP06-59-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)
12-Fiber
CCH-CP12-91-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP12-G7-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP12-E7-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP12-59-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)

Part Number Description
ST® Compatible Connector, 3 m Pigtail
6-Fiber
CCH-CP06-25T-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP06-G5-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP06-H3-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP06-19T-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)
12-Fiber
CCH-CP12-25T-P03KH 62.5 µm MMF (OM1)
CCH-CP12-G5-P03CH 50 µm MMF (OM2)
CCH-CP12-H3-P03SH 50 µm MMF (OM3,OM4)
CCH-CP12-19T-P03RH Single-mode (OS2)

Colored Icons
50 per pack.
Blank Icons
ICN-YLB Blank (Yellow)
ICN-RDB Blank (Red)
ICN-GRB Blank (Green)
ICN-BLB Blank (Blue)
ICN-WTB Blank (White)
Etched Icons
ICN-BLP Phone (Blue)
ICN-RDC Computer (Red)
ICN-GRT Cable TV (Green)

Accessories
CRT-001 Connector Removal Tool

with integrated flashlight
and two standard AAA batteries
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